
E N G L I S H
Please read and keep all safety instructions.
This interconnect cable is not approved for in-wall installation. All Bose products must be installed in accordance with local, state, federal and 
industry regulations. Please check your local building codes for the correct type of wire and cable required for in-wall installations.

Regulatory Information
This product conforms to all applicable EU directive requirements.  
The complete declaration of conformity can be found at: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

This product conforms to all applicable Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 and all other applicable UK regulations. 
The complete declaration of conformity can be found at: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

This symbol means the product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection 
facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health, and the environment. For more 
information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you 
bought this product.

Date of Manufacture: The eighth digit in the serial number indicates the year of manufacture; “2” is 2012 or 2022.
China Importer: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
EU Importer: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
Mexico Importer: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. For service or 
importer information, call +5255 (5202) 3545.
Taiwan Importer: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Phone Number: +886-2-2514 7676
UK Importer: Bose Limited Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Bose Corporation Headquarters: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar, and Videobar are trademarks of Bose Corporation. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. 
©2022 Bose Corporation. No part of this work may be reproduced, modified,distributed or otherwise used without prior written permission.

Warranty Information This product is covered by a limited warranty from Bose.  
For warranty details, visit PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

DA N S K
Læs og opbevar venligst alle sikkerhedsinstruktioner.
Dette tilslutningskabel er ikke godkendt til installation i væggen. Alle Bose-produkter skal installeres i overensstemmelse med lokale regler, 
statslige regler og brancheregler. Kontroller de lokale bygningsregler for at få oplysninger om den type ledning og kabel, der kræves ved 
installation i væggen.

Oplysninger om regler
Dette produkt lever op til alle relevante krav i EU-direktiverne.  
Den fulde overensstemmelseserklæring kan findes på: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Dette produkt efterlever alle relevante regler for elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet pr. 2016 og alle andre relevante UK-regler.  
Den fulde overensstemmelseserklæring kan findes på: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Dette symbol betyder, at produktet ikke må smides ud som husholdningsaffald og bør indleveres til en passende 
indsamlingsordning med henblik på genanvendelse. Korrekt bortskaffelse og genanvendelse bidrager til beskyttelse af 
naturressourcer, menneskets sundhed og miljøet. Hvis du ønsker flere oplysninger om bortskaffelse og genanvendelse af dette 
produkt, kan du kontakte din kommune, dit renovationsselskab eller den butik, hvor du har købt dette produkt.

Fremstillingsdato: De otte cifre i serienummeret angiver fremstillingsåret: ''2'' er 2012 eller 2022.
Importør i Kina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Importør i EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Holland
Importør i Mexico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Ring til +5255 
(5202) 3545 for oplysninger om service eller importør.
Importør i Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefonnummer: +886-2-2514 7676
Importør i UK: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Storbritannien
Bose Corporations hovedkvarter: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar og Videobar er varemærker tilhørende Bose Corporation. Alle andre varemærker tilhører deres respektive ejere. ©2022 Bose 
Corporation. Gengivelse, ændring, distribution eller anden brug af denne dokumentation eller dele heraf er forbudt uden forudgående skriftlig tilladelse.

Garantioplysninger Produktet er omfattet af en begrænset garanti fra Bose.  
Besøg PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty for at få flere oplysninger om garantien.

D E U T S C H
Bitte lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise durch und bewahren Sie sie auf.
Dieses Verbindungskabel ist nicht für den Wandeinbau zugelassen. Alle Produkte von Bose müssen gemäß den örtlichen und staatlichen 
Vorschriften sowie gemäß allen Branchenbestimmungen installiert werden. Bitte sehen Sie in Ihren örtlichen Bauvorschriften wegen des 
korrekten Kabeltyps nach, der für den Wandeinbau erforderlich ist.

Gesetzliche Hinweise
Dieses Produkt entspricht allen Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien.  
Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist einsehbar unter: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Dieses Produkt erfüllt alle geltenden Vorschriften zur elektromagnetischen Verträglichkeit 2016 und alle anderen zutreffenden 
UK-Richtlinien.  
Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist einsehbar unter PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern bei einer geeigneten Recycling-
Sammelstelle abgegeben werden muss. Die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und das Recycling tragen dazu bei, die natürlichen 
Ressourcen, die Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu schützen. Weitere Informationen zur Entsorgung und zum Recycling dieses 
Produkts erhalten Sie von Ihrer zuständigen Kommune, Ihrem Entsorgungsdienst oder dem Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt 
gekauft haben.

Herstellungsdatum: Die achte Ziffer in der Seriennummer gibt das Herstellungsjahr an: „2“ ist 2012 oder 2022. 
Importeur aus China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Importeur aus der EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Niederlande
Importeur aus Mexiko: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Importeur- 
oder Serviceinformationen erhalten Sie unter +5255 (5202) 3545.
Importeur aus Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Tel.: +886-2-2514 7676
Importeur aus UK: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Vereinigtes Königreich
Hauptsitz der Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar und Videobar sind Marken der Bose Corporation. Alle anderen Marken sind das Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber. 
©2022 Bose Corporation. Dieses Dokument darf ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung weder ganz noch teilweise reproduziert, verändert, 
vertrieben oder in anderer Weise verwendet werden.

Garantiehinweise Für dieses Produkt gilt eine eingeschränkte Garantie von Bose.  
Informationen zur Garantie finden Sie unter PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

N E D E R L A N D S
Lees alle veiligheidsinstructies en bewaar deze.
Deze aansluitkabel is niet goedgekeurd voor installatie in een muur. Alle Bose-producten moeten worden geïnstalleerd volgens de plaatselijke 
en landelijke voorschriften en industrienormen. Raadpleeg de plaatselijke bouwvoorschriften voor het juiste type bedrading en kabels voor 
installatie in een muur.

Wettelijk verplichte informatie
Dit product voldoet aan alle vereisten van de van toepassing zijnde EU-richtlijnen.  
De volledige conformiteitsverklaring kunt u vinden op: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Dit product voldoet aan alle toepasselijke voorschriften in de Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 en aan alle overige 
toepasselijke wet- en regelgeving van het Verenigd Koninkrijk.  
De volledige conformiteitsverklaring kunt u vinden op: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Dit symbool betekent dat het product niet mag worden weggegooid als huishoudelijk afval en naar een geschikt inzamelpunt 
voor recycling moet worden gebracht. Het op de juiste wijze afvoeren en recyclen helpt natuurlijke hulpbronnen, de menselijke 
gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen. Voor meer informatie over het afvoeren en recyclen van dit product neemt u contact op 
met de gemeente waar u woont, de afvalverwerkingsdienst of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.

Fabricagedatum: Het achtste cijfer in het serienummer geeft het fabricagejaar aan, ‘2’ is 2012 of 2022.
Importeur in China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Europese importeur: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Nederland
Importeur in Mexico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.  
Bel voor informatie over services of importeurs naar +5255 (5202) 3545.
Importeur in Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefoonnummer: +886 2 25 14 76 76
Importeur in het VK: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Hoofdkantoor Bose Corporation: 1 877 230 5639
Bose, Bose Videobar en Videobar zijn handelsmerken van Bose Corporation. Alle overige handelsmerken zijn het eigendom van hun 
respectieve eigenaars. ©2022 Bose Corporation. Niets in deze uitgave mag worden gereproduceerd, gewijzigd, gedistribueerd of op andere 
wijze worden gebruikt zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming.

Garantie-informatie Dit product wordt gedekt door een beperkte garantie van Bose. 
Ga naar PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty voor garantie-informatie.©2022 Bose Corporation, 
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E S PA Ñ O L
Lea y conserve todas las instrucciones de seguridad.
Este cable de interconexión no está aprobado para instalaciones en pared. Todos los productos Bose deben instalarse conforme a las leyes 
locales, estatales, federales y del sector. Consulte los códigos de edificación local para el tipo correcto de cables que se necesitan para las 
instalaciones en pared.

Información regulatoria
Este producto cumple con todos los requisitos correspondientes de la Directiva de la UE.  
La declaración de conformidad completa se puede encontrar en: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Este producto cumple con todas las regulaciones aplicables de compatibilidad electromagnética de 2016 y todas las demás 
regulaciones aplicables del Reino Unido. 
La declaración de conformidad completa se puede encontrar en: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Este símbolo significa que el producto no debe desecharse como residuo doméstico y que debe entregarse a un centro de 
recolección apropiado para reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclado adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud de 
las personas y el medio ambiente. Para obtener más información sobre la eliminación y el reciclado de este producto, póngase en 
contacto con su municipio, el servicio de gestión de residuos o el comercio donde haya comprador este producto.

Fecha de fabricación: El octavo dígito del número de serie indica el año de fabricación; “2” es 2012 ó 2022.
Importador en China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Importador en UE: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Países Bajos
Importador en México: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Para 
obtener información sobre el servicio y el importador, comuníquese al: +5255 (5202) 3545
Importador en Taiwán: Sucursal de Bose en Taiwán, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwán.  
Número de teléfono: +886-2-25147676
Importador en el Reino Unido: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Reino Unido
Sede central de Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar y Videobar son marcas comerciales de Bose Corporation. Todas las demás marcas comerciales son propiedad de sus 
respectivos dueños. ©2022 Bose Corporation. No se puede reproducir, modificar, distribuir, o usar de otra manera ninguna parte de este trabajo 
sin previo consentimiento por escrito.

Información de la garantía Este producto está cubierto por una garantía limitada de Bose. 
Para obtener más detalles sobre la garantía, visite PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

S U O M I
Lue turvaohjeet ja säilytä ne myöhempää käyttöä varten.
Tätä liitäntäjohtoa ei saa käyttää seinän sisäisissä asennuksissa. Kaikki Bose-tuotteet on asennettava paikallisten sääntöjen, osavaltion ja valtion 
sääntöjen sekä toimialan sääntöjen mukaisesti. Tarkasta paikallisista rakennusmääräyksistä, millaisia johtoja ja kaapeleita on käytettävä, kun ne 
asennetaan seinän sisään.

Lakisääteiset tiedot
Tämä tuote täyttää kaikkien sovellettavien EU-direktiivien vaatimukset.  
Täydellinen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on osoitteessa PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Tämä tuote täyttää kaikki vuoden 2016 sähkömagneettista yhteensopivuutta koskevat vaatimukset ja muut sovellettavat 
Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan vaatimukset.  
Täydellinen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on osoitteessa PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Tämä symboli merkitsee, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana, vaan se on toimitettava kierrätykseen. 
Oikeanlainen hävittäminen ja kierrättäminen auttaa suojaamaan luonnonvaroja, ihmisten terveyttä ja ympäristöä. Saat lisätietoja 
kierrättämisestä paikallisilta viranomaisilta, kotitalousjätteen kierrätyspalvelusta tai liikkeestä, josta tuote ostettiin.

Valmistuspäivä: Valmistusvuosi käy ilmi sarjanumeron kahdeksannesta numerosta. Esimerkiksi numero 2 tarkoittaa valmistusvuotta 2012 tai 2022.
Maahantuoja Kiinassa: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
EU-maahantuoja: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
Meksikon maahantuoja: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Huolto- 
tai maahantuojatietoja voi kysyä puhelinnumerosta +5255 (5202) 3545.
Maahantuoja Taiwanissa: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Puhelinnumero: +886-2-2514 7676
Maahantuoja Yhdistyneessä kuningaskunnassa: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Bose Corporationin pääkonttori: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar ja Videobar ovat Bose Corporationin tavaramerkkejä. Kaikki muut tavaramerkit ovat omistajiensa omaisuutta. ©2022 Bose 
Corporation. Mitään osaa tästä julkaisusta ei saa kopioida, muokata, jaella tai käyttää ilman julkaisijan etukäteen antamaa kirjallista lupaa.

Takuutiedot Tällä tuotteella on Bosen rajoitettu takuu.  
Voit lukea tarkat takuutiedot osoitteessa PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

F R A N Ç A I S
Merci de lire et de conserver toutes les consignes de sécurité.
Ce câble d’interconnexion n’a pas été approuvé pour une installation encastrée. Tous les produits Bose doivent être installés dans le respect des 
réglementations locales et nationales. Consultez la réglementation locale pour connaître le type de câblage requis pour une installation encastrée.

Informations réglementaires
Ce produit est conforme à toutes les directives en vigueur de l’Union européenne.  
La déclaration de conformité complète est disponible à l’adresse suivante : PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Ce produit est conforme à toutes les réglementations de 2016 en matière de compatibilité électromagnétique et à toutes les autres 
réglementations britanniques applicables.  
L’attestation complète de conformité est disponible à l’adresse PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers, mais doit être déposé dans un centre de 
collecte approprié pour recyclage. La mise au rebut adéquate et le recyclage permettent de protéger les ressources naturelles, la 
santé humaine et l’environnement. Pour plus d’informations sur l’élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez votre mairie, 
votre service d’enlèvement des ordures ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit.

Date de fabrication : le huitième chiffre du numéro de série indique l’année de fabrication ; par exemple, « 2 » correspond à 2012 ou à 2022.
Importateur pour la Chine : Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Importateur pour l’UE : Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Pays-Bas
Importateur pour le Mexique : Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.  
Pour plus d’informations sur l’importateur et le service, appelez le +5255 (5202) 3545.
Importateur pour Taïwan : Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taïwan.  
Numéro de téléphone : +886-2-2514 7676
Importateur pour le Royaume-Uni : Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Royaume-Uni
Siège de Bose Corporation : 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar et Videobar sont des marques commerciales de Bose Corporation. Toutes les autres marques commerciales appartiennent 
à leurs propriétaires respectifs. ©2022 Bose Corporation. Toute reproduction, modification, distribution ou autre utilisation, même partielle, de 
ce document est interdite sans autorisation écrite préalable.

Informations relatives 
à la garantie

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée de Bose.  
Pour obtenir plus d’informations sur la garantie, rendez-vous sur PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

I TA L I A N O
Leggere e conservare tutte le istruzioni sulla sicurezza.
Questo cavo d’interconnessione non è approvato per l’installazione all’interno di muri. Tutti i prodotti Bose devono essere installati in 
conformità agli standard locali, statali, federali e di settore. Consultare le norme locali per l’edilizia per individuare i tipi di cavi richiesti per 
l’installazione all’interno di muri.

Informazioni sulle normative
Questo prodotto è conforme a tutti i requisiti pertinenti delle direttive UE.  
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Il presente prodotto è conforme a tutte le normative sulla compatibilità elettromagnetica del 2016 e a tutte le altre normative del 
Regno Unito applicabili.  
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto domestico, ma consegnato a una struttura di raccolta 
appropriata per il riciclo. Uno smaltimento e un riciclo corretti aiutano a preservare le risorse naturali, la salute e l'ambiente. Per 
ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento e sul riciclo di questo prodotto, rivolgersi alle autorità locali, al servizio di smaltimento dei 
rifiuti o al negozio presso il quale è stato acquistato.

Data di produzione: l’ottava cifra del numero di serie corrisponde all’anno di produzione, ad esempio “2” indica 2012 o 2022.
Importatore per la Cina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Importatore per l'UE: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Paesi Bassi
Importatore per il Messico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.  
Per informazioni su importatori e servizi, chiamare il numero +5255 (5202) 3545
Importatore per Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. N. telefono: +886-2-2514 7676
Importatore per il Regno Unito: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Regno Unito
Sede principale di Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar e Videobar sono marchi commerciali di Bose Corporation. Tutti gli altri marchi sono di proprietà dei rispettivi titolari. ©2022 Bose 
Corporation. Nessuna parte di questo documento può essere riprodotta, modificata, distribuita o usata in altro modo senza previa autorizzazione scritta.

Informazioni sulla garanzia Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia Bose limitata.  
Per i dettagli sulla garanzia, visitare PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

M AGYA R
Kérjük, olvassa el és tartsa be a biztonsági utasításokat.
Ez az összekötő kábel nem építhető be a falba. Minden Bose terméket a helyi, a nemzeti és az ágazati előírásoknak megfelelően kell üzembe 
helyezni. Forduljon a helyi építési szabályzathoz a megfelelő vezeték és kábel kiválasztásához fali beépítés esetén.

Jogszabályi megfelelőség
A termék megfelel valamennyi alkalmazandó EU-irányelv követelményeinek.  
A teljes megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot a következő címen találja: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

A jelen termék megfelel az elektromágneses kompatibilitásról szóló 2016-os szabályozás összes vonatkozó irányelvének és az 
összes vonatkozó egyesült királyságbeli törvény előírásának.  
A teljes megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a következő címen található: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Ez a szimbólum azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad a háztartási hulladékkal együtt kidobni, hanem egy megfelelő 
hulladékkezelő létesítményben kell leadni, ahol gondoskodnak a termék újrahasznosításáról. A megfelelő hulladékkezelés és 
újrahasznosítás hozzájárul a természeti erőforrások, az emberi egészség és a környezet védelméhez. A hulladékká vált termék 
kezelésével és újrahasznosításával kapcsolatos további információkért forduljon a helyi önkormányzat hulladékkezeléssel 
megbízott szolgáltatójához, vagy ahhoz az üzlethez, ahol ezt a terméket vásárolta.

Gyártás dátuma: A gyári szám nyolcadik számjegye a gyártási évet jelzi: például a „2” 2012-et vagy 2022-et jelöl.
Kínai importőr: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
EU-importőr: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Hollandia
Mexikói importőr: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 Mexikó, D.F.  
Szervizzel és importőrrel kapcsolatos információért hívja a +5255 (5202) 3545-ös telefonszámot.
Tajvani importőr: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Tajvan. Telefonszám: +886-2-2514 7676
Egyesült királyságbeli importőr: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Bose Corporation központja: 1-877-230-5639
A Bose, Bose Videobar és a Videobar a Bose Corporation védjegyei. Minden egyéb védjegy a megfelelő tulajdonosok birtokát képezi. ©2022 
Bose Corporation. A jelen kiadványt tilos előzetes írásos engedély nélkül részeiben vagy egészében sokszorosítani, módosítani, terjeszteni, 
illetve azt bármilyen más módon felhasználni.

Garanciainformációk Erre a termékre a Bose korlátozott garanciája vonatkozik.  
A garanciával kapcsolatos részletekért látogasson el a PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty oldalra.

N O R S K
Les og ta vare på alle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner.
Denne sammenkoblingskabelen er ikke godkjent for veggmontering. Alle Bose-produkter må monteres i henhold til bransjeforskrifter og 
lokale og nasjonale forskrifter. Undersøk de lokale byggereglene for riktig type ledning og kabel som kreves for veggmontering.

Informasjon om forskrifter
Produktet overholder alle kravene i gjeldende EU-direktiver.  
Du finner den fullstendige samsvarserklæringen på: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Dette produktet er i samsvar med alle gjeldende bestemmelser om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet for 2016 og alle andre 
gjeldende bestemmelser i Storbritannia.  
Den fullstendige samsvarserklæringen finner du på PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Dette symbolet betyr at produktet ikke må kasseres som husholdningsavfall, og at det skal leveres til et passende 
innsamlingsanlegg for gjenvinning. Riktig avfallshåndtering og resirkulering bidrar til å beskytte naturressurser, menneskers 
helse og miljøet. Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon om avfallshåndtering og resirkulering av dette produktet, kontakter du de 
lokale myndighetene, avfallsorganisasjonen eller butikken hvor du kjøpte dette produktet.

Produksjonsdato: Det åttende tallet i serienummeret viser produksjonsåret: 2 er 2012 eller 2022.
Importør for Kina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Importør i EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Nederland
Importør i Mexico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.  
For service- eller importørinformasjon kan du ringe +5255 (5202) 3545.
Importør for Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefonnummer: +886-2-2514 7676
Importør for Storbritannia: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Storbritannia
Hovedkontoret til Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar og Videobar er varemerker som tilhører Bose Corporation. Alle andre varemerker tilhører sine respektive eiere. ©2022 Bose 
Corporation. Ingen del av dette arbeidet kan bli reprodusert, endret, distribuert eller på annen måte brukt uten skriftlig tillatelse på forhånd.

Garantiinformasjon Dette produktet er dekket av en begrenset garanti fra Bose.  
Hvis du vil ha informasjon om garanti, går du til PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

P O L S K I
Należy zapoznać się ze wszystkimi instrukcjami dotyczącymi bezpieczeństwa i zachować je.
Ten przewód połączeniowy nie został zatwierdzony jako nadający się do montażu w ścianie. Wszystkie produkty Bose muszą być 
instalowane zgodnie z przepisami lokalnymi, krajowymi, federalnymi i branżowymi. Należy sprawdzić lokalne przepisy budowlane, aby 
ustalić właściwy typ przewodów i kabli wymaganych do instalacji w ścianach.

Informacje prawne
To urządzenie jest zgodne ze wszystkimi obowiązującymi wymogami dyrektyw UE.  
Pełna treść Deklaracji zgodności jest dostępna w witrynie: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Ten produkt jest zgodny ze wszystkimi obowiązującymi wymaganiami dokumentu Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 
2016 oraz wszelkimi innymi przepisami obowiązującymi w Wielkiej Brytanii.  
Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna w następującej witrynie internetowej: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Ten symbol oznacza, że produktu nie należy wyrzucać razem z innymi odpadkami z gospodarstwa domowego. Produkt należy 
dostarczyć do odpowiedniego miejsca zbiórki w celu recyklingu. Właściwy sposób utylizacji i recyklingu pomaga chronić zasoby 
naturalne, ludzkie zdrowie i środowisko naturalne. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat utylizacji i recyklingu tego produktu, 
skontaktuj się z samorządem lokalnym, w zakładzie utylizacji odpadów albo w sklepie, w którym produkt został nabyty.

Data produkcji: ósma cyfra numeru seryjnego oznacza rok produkcji, np. cyfra „2” oznacza rok 2012 lub 2022.
Importer — Chiny: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Importer — UE: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Holandia
Importer — Meksyk: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.  
Aby uzyskać informacje o usługach lub importerze, zadzwoń pod numer +5255 (5202) 3545.
Importer — Tajwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Numer telefonu: +886-2-2514 7676
Importer — Wielka Brytania: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Siedziba główna firmy Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar i Videobar są znakami towarowymi firmy Bose Corporation. Inne znaki towarowe są własnością odpowiednich 
właścicieli. © 2022 Bose Corporation. Żadnej części tego dzieła nie wolno reprodukować, modyfikować, rozpowszechniać ani w inny sposób 
wykorzystywać bez uprzedniego uzyskania pisemnego pozwolenia.

Informacje o gwarancji Ten produkt jest objęty ograniczoną gwarancją firmy Bose.  
Szczegółowe informacje na temat gwarancji można znaleźć na stronie PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

P O R T U G U Ê S
Leia e guarde todas as instruções de segurança.
Este cabo de interligação não está aprovado para instalação dentro de parede. Todos os produtos Bose têm de ser instalados de acordo com 
as regulamentações locais, estatais, federais e do setor. Verifique os códigos de construção locais para obter o tipo correto de fio e de cabo 
necessário para instalações dentro de parede.

Informações regulamentares
Este produto está em conformidade com todos os requisitos aplicáveis da diretiva da UE.  
A declaração de conformidade completa pode ser consultada em: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Este produto está em conformidade com todos os regulamentos de compatibilidade eletromagnética aplicáveis de 2016 e todas 
as outras regulamentações do Reino Unido.  
O texto completo da Declaração de Conformidade encontra-se em: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Este símbolo significa que o produto não deve ser eliminado como um resíduo doméstico e que deve ser entregue num centro 
de recolha adequado para reciclagem. Uma correta eliminação e reciclagem ajudam a proteger os recursos naturais, a saúde 
humana e o meio ambiente. Para mais informações sobre a eliminação e reciclagem deste produto, contacte o seu município, o 
serviço de eliminação de resíduos ou a loja onde adquiriu o produto.

Data de fabrico: o oitavo dígito do número de série indica o ano de fabrico; "2" refere-se a 2012 ou 2022.
Importador da China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
Importador da UE: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Países Baixos
Importador do México: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.  
Para obter informações sobre o importador ou o serviço, ligue para +5255 (5202) 3545.
Importador de Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan.  
Número de telefone: +886-2-2514 7676
Importador no Reino Unido: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Sede da Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar e Videobar são marcas comerciais da Bose Corporation. Todas as outras marcas comerciais são propriedade dos 
respetivos proprietários. ©2022 Bose Corporation. Nenhuma parte deste trabalho pode ser reproduzida, modificada, distribuída ou utilizada 
de qualquer outra forma sem autorização prévia por escrito.

Informações sobre a garantia Este produto está protegido por uma garantia limitada da Bose.  
Para obter detalhes sobre a garantia, aceda a PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

V I D E O B A R 
R I G H T-A N G L E  U S B  3 .1  C A B L E
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中国有害物质限制表 (China Restriction of Hazardous Substances Table)
有毒或有害物质或元素的名称及成分 (Names and Contents of Toxic or Hazardous Substances or Elements)

有毒或有害物质和元素 (Toxic or Hazardous Substances and Elements)

零件名称 (Part Name) 铅 (Lead) (Pb) 汞 (Mercury) (Hg) 镉 (Cadmium) (Cd) 六价铬 (Hexavalent) (CR(VI)) 多溴化联苯 (Polybrominated Biphenyl) (PBB) 多溴二苯醚 (Polybrominated diphenylether) (PBDE)

印刷电路板 (PCBs) X O O O O O

金属零件 (Metal parts) X O O O O O

塑料零件 (Plastic parts) O O O O O O

扬声器 (Speakers) X O O O O O

线缆 (Cables) X O O O O O

此表格符合 SJ/T 11364 条款。(This table is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364.)
O：�表示此零件中所有同类物质包含的有毒或有害物质低于 GB/T 26572 中的限定要求。 

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this part is below the limit requirement of GB/T 26572.
X：�表示此零件使用的同类物质中至少有一种包含的有毒或有害物质高于 GB/T 26572 中的限定要求。 

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for this part is above the limit requirement of GB/T 26572.

台灣 BSMI 限用物質含有情況標示 (Taiwan Restriction of Hazardous Substances Table)
設備名稱 (Equipment Name)：USB Cable 型號 (Type Designation)：433869

限用物質及其化學符號 (Restricted substances and its chemical symbols)

裝置 (Unit) 鉛 (Lead)(Pb) 汞 (Mercury)(Hg) 鎘 (Cadmium)(Cd) 六價鉻 (Hexavalent chromium)(Cr+6) 多溴化聯苯 (Polybrominated biphenyls)(PBB) 多溴聯苯醚 (Polybrominated diphenyl ethers)(PBDE)

印刷電路板 (PCBs) – O O O O O

金屬零件 (Metal parts) – O O O O O

塑膠零件 (Plastic parts) O O O O O O

連接線 (Cables) – O O O O O

備註 1 (Note 1)：「○」表示限用物質的濃度百分比含量未超過參考值。(“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.)
備註 2 (Note 2)：「-」表示限用物質屬於豁免項目範圍。(The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.)

S V E N S K A
Läs och spara alla säkerhetsanvisningar.
Den här anslutningskabeln är inte godkänd för installation i väggen. Alla produkter från Bose måste användas i enlighet med 
lokala, statliga, federala och branschspecifika föreskrifter. Kontrollera de lokala byggreglerna för rätt typ av kabel och kabel som 
krävs för installationer i väggen.

Gällande föreskrifter
Den här produkten uppfyller bestämmelserna i alla tillämpliga EU-direktiv.  
En fullständig försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Denna produkt följer alla tillämpliga förordningar för elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (Electromagnetic Compatibility 
Regulations 2016) och alla andra tillämpliga förordningar i Storbritannien.  
En komplett försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Den här symbolen betyder att produkten inte ska kastas med hushållssoporna utan återvinnas i enlighet med 
lokala bestämmelser. Rätt deponering och återvinning hjälper till att skydda våra naturresurser, vår hälsa och 
miljön. Mer information om deponering och återvinning av produkten får du om du kontaktar lokala myndigheter, 
deponeringscentraler eller butiken där du köpte produkten.

Tillverkningsdatum: Den åttonde siffran i serienumret anger tillverkningsår: ”2” innebär att tillverkningsåret är 2012 eller 2022.
Importör i Kina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 
201100
EU-importör: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
Importör i Mexiko: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 
Ring +5255 (5202) 3545 för service- eller importörinformation.
Importör i Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan.  
Telefonnummer: +886-2-2514 7676
UK-importör: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, Storbritannien
Bose Corporations huvudkontor: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar och Videobar är varumärken som tillhör Bose Corporation. Alla andra varumärken tillhör respektive ägare. 
©2022 Bose Corporation. Ingen del av detta dokument får återges, modifieras, distribueras eller användas på något annat sätt 
utan föregående skriftlig tillåtelse.

Garantiinformation Produkten täcks av en begränsad garanti från Bose.  
Garantiinformation finns på PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.

ไ ท ย
โปรดอ่า่นและเก็็บคำำ�แนะนำำ�ด้า้นความปลอดภัยัทั้ ้�งหมดไว้้
สายเคเบิลิเชื่่�อมต่อ่นี้้�ไม่ไ่ด้รั้ับการรัับรองให้ใ้ช้ส้ำำ�หรัับการติดิตั้้ �งแบบฝัังผนััง ผลิติภัณัฑ์ ์Bose ทั้้ �งหมด
ต้อ้งติดิตั้้ �งโดยสอดคล้อ้งตามข้อ้กำำ�หนดในท้อ้งถิ่่�น ข้อ้กำำ�หนดของรััฐ รััฐบาลกลาง และข้อ้กำำ�หนด
อุตุสาหกรรม โปรดตรวจสอบข้อ้กำำ�หนดในการออกแบบอาคารในประเทศของคุณุสำำ�หรัับประเภทสาย
ไฟและสายเคเบิลิที่่�ถูกูต้อ้งซึ่่�งต้อ้งใช้ส้ำำ�หรัับการติดิตั้้ �งแบบฝัังผนััง
ข้อ้มูลูเกี่่�ยวกับัระเบีียบข้อ้บังัคับั

ผลิติภัณัฑ์น์ี้้�สอดคล้อ้งตามข้อ้กำำ�กับั EU Directive ที่่�ใช้บ้ังัคับัทั้้ �งหมด ประกาศฉบับัสมบูรูณ์์
เกี่่�ยวกับัความสอดคล้อ้ง สามารถอ่า่นได้จ้าก: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance
ผลิติภัณัฑ์น์ี้้�สอดคล้อ้งตามข้อ้กำำ�หนดความเข้า้กันัได้ท้างแม่เ่หล็กไฟฟ้้า 2016 ที่่�เกี่่�ยวข้อ้ง
ทั้้ �งหมดและข้อ้กำำ�หนด UK ที่่�เกี่่�ยวข้อ้งทั้้ �งหมดอื่่�นๆ ใบรัับรองมาตรฐานความปลอดภัยัของ
ผลิติภัณัฑ์ฉ์บับัสมบูรูณ์ ์สามารถอ่า่นได้จ้าก PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance
สัญัลักัษณ์น์ี้้�หมายความว่า่ไม่ค่วรทิ้้�งผลิติภัณัฑ์น์ี้้�เหมืือนเป็็นขยะตามบ้า้นทั่่�วไป และควร
จััดการทิ้้�งให้ก้ับัสถานจัดเก็บ็ขยะที่่�เหมาะสมเพื่่�อการนำำ�ไปรีีไซเคิลิ การจัดการทิ้้�งและการ
รีีไซเคิลิอย่า่งเหมาะสมช่ว่ยปกป้้องทรััพยากรธรรมชาติ ิสุขุภาพของมนุุษย์ ์และสิ่่�งแวดล้อ้ม 
สำำ�หรัับข้อ้มูลูเพิ่่�มเติมิเกี่่�ยวกับัการกำำ�จัดและการรีีไซเคิลิผลิติภัณัฑ์น์ี้้� โปรดติดิต่อ่เทศบาล
ท้อ้งถิ่่�น บริกิารกำำ�จัดขยะ หรืือร้า้นค้า้ที่่�คุณุซื้้�อผลิติภัณัฑ์น์ี้้�

วันัที่่�ผลิติ: ตัวัเลขหลักัที่่� 8 ในหมายเลขซีีเรีียลระบุถุึึงปีีที่่�ผลิติ หมายเลข "2" หมายถึึงปีี  ค.ศ. 2012 
หรืือปีี  ค.ศ. 2022
ผู้้�นำ ำ�เข้า้ของจีนี: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang 
District, Shanghai 201100
ผู้้�นำ ำ�เข้า้ของ EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
ผู้้�นำ ำ�เข้า้ของเม็็กซิโิก: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 
11000 México, D.F. โปรดโทรศัพัท์ต์ิดิต่อ่ +5255 (5202) 3545 เพื่่�อสอบถามข้อ้มูลูบริกิารหรืือข้อ้มูลูผู้้�นำ ำ�เข้า้
ผู้้�นำ ำ�เข้า้ของไต้ห้วันั: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. 
หมายเลขโทรศัพัท์:์ +886-2-2514 7676
ผู้้�นำ ำ�เข้า้ของ UK: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
สำำ�นักังานใหญ่ ่Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar และ Videobar เป็็นเครื่่�องหมายการค้า้ของ Bose Corporation เครื่่�องหมายการค้า้ อื่่�นๆ 
ทั้้ �งหมดเป็็นทรััพย์ส์ินิของเจ้า้ของเหล่า่นั้้ �น © 2022 Bose Corporation ห้า้มทำำ�ซ้ำำ�� แก้ไ้ข เผยแพร่ ่ส่ว่นหนึ่่�ง
ส่ว่นใดของเอกสารนี้้� หรืือนำำ�ไปใช้ง้านใดๆ โดยไม่ไ่ด้รั้ับอนุุญาตเป็็นลายลักัษณ์อ์ักัษร

ข้อ้มูลูการรับัประกันั ผลิติภัณัฑ์น์ี้้�อยู่่�ภายใต้ก้ารรัับประกันัแบบจำำ�กัดัจาก Bose  
สำำ�หรัับรายละเอีียดการรัับประกันั โปรดดูทูี่่� PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty

한 국 어
모든 안전 지침을 읽고 지키시기 바랍니다.
이 내부 연결 케이블은 벽내 설치용으로 승인된 것이 아닙니다. 모든 Bose 제품은 
현지, 주, 연방 및 업계 규정을 준수하여 설치해야 합니다. 매입 설치에 필요한 
올바른 와이어와 케이블 종류에 대해서는 건물 규정을 확인하십시오.

규정 정보
이 제품은 적용되는 모든 EU 지침서 요구 사항을 준수합니다.  
표준 부합 신고서 전문은 다음을 참조하십시오. PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.
이 제품은 모든 적용 가능한 전자기 호환성 규정 2016 및 기타 모든 적용 
가능한 영국 규정을 준수합니다.  
표준 부합 신고서 전문은 다음을 참조하십시오. PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance
이 표시는 제품을 가정용 쓰레기처럼 폐기해서는 안 되며 적합한 수거 
시설에 보내 재생해야 함을 의미합니다. 올바른 폐기와 재생을 통해 천연 
자원, 인류 건강 및 환경을 보호하는 데 일조할 수 있습니다. 이 제품의 폐기 
및 재생에 대한 자세한 정보는 지방 자치단체, 폐기물 수거 업체 또는 이 
제품을 구입한 매장에 문의하십시오.

제조일: 일련 번호의 여덟 번째 자리는 제조연도를 나타냅니다. 즉 "2"은 2012년 
또는 2022년입니다.
중국 수입업체: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. 
Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
EU 수입업체: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
멕시코 수입업체: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 
11000 México, D.F. 서비스 또는 수입업체 정보는 +5255(5202) 3545로 문의하십시오.
대만 수입업체: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. 
전화 번호: +886-2-2514 7676
영국 수입업체: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United 
Kingdom
Bose Corporation 본사: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar 및 Videobar는 Bose Corporation의 상표입니다. 모든 기타 상표는 해당 
소유자의 재산입니다. ©2022 Bose Corporation. 사전 서면 승인 없이 본 문서의 어떤 
부분도 복제, 변경, 배포 또는 달리 사용할 수 없습니다.

보증 정보 이 제품은 Bose 제한 보증의 대상입니다. 보증에 대한 자세한 
내용을 확인하려면 PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty을 방문하십시오.

简 体 中 文

请阅读并保留所有安全说明。
互连连接线不可用于入墙式安装。所有 Bose 产品的安装都必须遵守当地、州、联邦和行
业规范。请根据当地建筑法规选择正确的入墙式安装线缆和连接线。

规范信息
本产品符合所有适用的欧盟指令要求。 
您可以从以下网址找到完整的合规声明：PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance。

本产品符合所有适用的 2016 电磁兼容性法规和所有其他适用的英国法规。 
符合声明全文载于：PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

此标志表示本产品不得作为生活垃圾丢弃，必须送至相关回收部门回收利用。正
确处理和回收有助于保护自然资源、人类健康和环境。想要获得更多关于此产品
的处理和回收的信息，请联系当地市政当局、垃圾处理服务部门或您购买此产品
的商店。

生产日期：序列号中第八位数字表示生产年份；“2”表示 2012 年或 2022 年。 
中国进口商：Bose 电子（上海）有限公司，上海市闵行区顾戴路 2337 号丰树商业城塔楼 D  
第 6 层（邮编：201100）
欧洲进口商：Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
墨西哥进口商：Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 
11000 México, D.F.有关服务或进口商信息，请致电 +5255 (5202) 3545。
中国台湾进口商：Bose 台湾分公司，台湾 104 台北市民生东路三段 10 号，9F-A1。 
电话：+886-2-2514 7676
英国进口商：Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Bose Corporation 总部：1-877-230-5639
Bose 和 Bose Videobar 是 Bose Corporation 的商标。所有其他商标均是其各自所有者的财产。 
©2022 Bose Corporation。未经事先书面许可，不得复制、修改、分发或以其他方式使用本
文档的任何部分。

质保信息 本产品由 Bose 提供有限质保。  
有关质保的详细信息，请访问 PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty。

繁 體 中 文

請閱讀並妥善保管所有安全指示。
本互連纜線不適用於入牆式安裝。所有 Bose 產品的安裝必須遵守當地、州、聯邦和行業
規範。請根據當地建築法規選擇正確的入牆式安裝纜線和連接線。

法規資訊
本產品符合所有適用的歐盟指令要求。 
符合聲明全文載於：PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance。

本產品符合所有適用的 2016 電磁相容性法規和所有其他適用的英國法規。 
您可以從以下位置找到完整的符合聲明：PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

此符號表示本產品不得以家庭廢棄物方式丟棄，而應將其送到合適的收集設施進
行回收。妥善處理及回收有助於保護天然資源、人類健康和環境。如欲獲得有關
處理和回收本產品的更多資訊，請聯絡當地政府機關、廢棄物處理服務或您購買
本產品的商家。

製造日期：序號中第八位數字表示生產年份；「2」表示 2012 年或 2022 年。
中國進口商：Bose 電子（上海）有限公司，上海市閔行區顧戴路 2337 號豐樹商業城塔樓 
D 第 6 層（郵編：201100）
歐盟進口商：Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
墨西哥進口商：Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 
11000 México, D.F. 如需服務或進口商資訊，請撥打 +5255 (5202) 3545。
台灣進口商：Bose 台灣分公司，台灣 104 台北市民生東路三段 10 號 9 樓 A1 室。 
電話號碼：+886-2-2514 7977
英國進口商：Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Bose Corporation 總部：1-877-230-5639
Bose 與 Videobar 為 Bose Corporation 的商標。所有其他商標均是其各自所有者的財產。所有
其他商標均是其各自所有者的財產。©2022 Bose Corporation。未經事先書面許可，不得複
製、修改、散佈或以其他方式使用本資料的任何部分。

保固資訊 本產品由 Bose 提供有限保固。  
如需保固詳細資料，請造訪 PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty。

日 本 語

安全上の注意事項をよく読み、いつでも参照できるように保管してください。
この接続ケーブルは、壁面埋め込み配線用ではありません。Bose製品を設置する際は、必
ず地域と業界指導の安全基準に従ってください。壁面埋め込み配線を行う際は、お住まい
の地域の法令等に準拠したケーブルや施工法をご確認ください。詳しくは専門の施工業
者にご相談ください。

規制に関する情報
This product conforms to all applicable EU directive requirements. 完全な適合宣言書について
は、下記アドレス先を参照してください。 PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance
この製品は、すべての適用される電磁両立規則2016およびその他すべての適用され
る英国の規制に準拠しています。完全な適合宣言書については、次のサイトを参照
してください。 PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance
この記号は、製品が家庭ごみとして廃棄されてはならず、リサイクル用に適切な
収集施設に送る必要があることを意味しています。適切な廃棄とリサイクルによ
り、自然資源、人体の健康、環境が保護されることになります。本製品の廃棄およ
びリサイクルに関する詳細は、お住まいの自治体、廃棄サービス、または本製品
を購入された店舗にお問い合わせください。

製造日: シリアル番号の8桁目の数字は製造年を表します。「2」は2012年または2022年です。
中国における輸入元: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D,  
No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, Shanghai 201100
EUにおける輸入元: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
メキシコにおける輸入元: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de 
Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. For service or importer information, call +5255 (5202) 3545.
台湾における輸入元: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, 
Taiwan.Phone Number: +886-2-2514 7676
英国における輸入元: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, 
United Kingdom
Bose Corporation Headquarters: 1-877-230-5639
Bose、Bose VideobarおよびVideobarは、Bose Corporationの商標です。 その他すべての商標は所
有権を保持する各社に帰属します。©2022 Bose Corporation. 本書のいかなる部分も、書面に
よる事前の許可のない複写、変更、配布、その他の使用は許可されません。

保証情報 製品保証の詳細は、 弊社Webサイト（PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty）をご覧く
ださい。

العربية
يرُجى قراءة كل إرشادات السلامة والاحتفاظ بها.

إن كبلات التوصيل غير معتمدة للتركيب في الحائط. يجب تركيب كل منتجات Bose وفقاً للوائح المحلية والحكومية 
والفيدرالية والصناعية. يرُجى مراجعة قوانين البناء المحلية لمعرفة نوع السلك ونوع الكبل الصحيحَين والمطلوبيَن 

للتركيب في الحائط.
المعلومات التنظيمية

يتوافق هذا المنتج مع كل متطلبات توجيه الاتحاد الأوروبي المعمول به. ويمكنك العثور على البيان الكامل 
.PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance :للتوافق على

يتوافق هذا المنتج مع جميع لوائح التوافق الكهرومغناطيسي المعمول بها لعام 2016 وجميع لوائح 
المملكة المتحدة الأخرى المعمول بها. ويمكن العثور على إعلان المطابقة الكامل في الموقع التالي: 

PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance
يشير هذا الرمز إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج مع النفايات المنزلية، بل يجب تسليمه إلى منشأة تجميع 

مناسبة لإعادة تدويره. ويساعد التخلص السليم وإعادة التدوير في حماية الموارد الطبيعية وصحة الإنسان والبيئة. 
للحصول على مزيد من المعلومات حول التخلص من هذا المنتج وإعادة تدويره، اتصل بالبلدية المحلية أو خدمة 

التخلص من النفايات أو المتجر الذي اشتريت منه هذا المنتج.
تاريخ التصنيع: يشير الرقم الثامن في الرقم التسلسلي إلى سنة التصنيع؛ إذ يشير الرقم "2" إلى 2012 أو 2022.

 Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. :المستورد في الصين
Minhang District, Shanghai 201100

Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands :المستورد في الاتحاد الأوروبي
 Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V.‎ , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, :المستورد في المكسيك

‎+5255 (5202) 3545 :11000. رقم الهاتف México, D.F
 Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, :المستورد في تايوان

‎+886‑2‑2514 7676 :رقم الهاتف .Taiwan
 Bose Limited، Bose House، Quayside Chatham Maritime، Chatham، Kent، :المستورد في المملكة المتحدة 

ME4 4QZ، United Kingdom
‎1-877-230-5639 :Bose المقر الرئيسي لشركة

إن Bose وBose Videobar وVideobar هما علامتان تجاريتان لشركة Bose Corporation. كل العلامات التجارية الأخرى 
ملك لأصحابها المعنيين. حقوق الطباعة والنشر © للعام 2022 لشركة Bose Corporation. يجب عدم نسخ أي جزء من هذا 

المستند أو تعديله أو توزيعه أو استخدامه بأي طريقة أخرى من دون إذن خطي مسبق

 .Bose يتمتع هذا المنتج بضمان محدود من 
.PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty للحصول على تفاصيل حول الضمان، تفضّل بزيارة

معلومات حول الضمان

हिदंी
कृपया उपयोग सबंधी सभी निर्देशोों को पढ़ेें और उनका पालन करेें।
यह इंटरकनेक््ट केबल इन-वॉल इंस््टटॉलेशन (दीवार के भीतर) के लिए स््ववीकृत नहीं है। Bose के सभी 
उत््पपादोों को स््थथानीय, राज््य, सघंीय और उद््ययोग के नियमोों के अनुसार इंस््टटॉल किया जाना चाहिए। 
इन-वॉल इंस््टटॉलेशन (दीवार के भीतर) के लिए आवश््यक तार या केबल के सही प्रकार के लिए कृपया 
अपने भवन की स््थथानीय नियामावली देखेें।
नियामक जानकारी

यह उत््पपाद सभी लाग ूEU निर्देशोों की आवश््यकताओ ंके अनुरूप है।  
अनरुूपता का पूर््ण घोषणापत्र यहाँ प्राप््त किया जा सकता है: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

यह उत््पपाद यकेू के सभी लाग ूविद््ययुतचुबंकीय सगंतता विनियम 2016 और अन््य सभी लागू 
विनियमोों के अनुरूप है।  
अनरुूपता का परू््ण घोषणापत्र यहाँ प्राप््त किया जा सकता है: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

इस प्रतीक चिन््ह का अर््थ है इस उत््पपाद का घरेल ूकचरे के रूप मेें निपटान न करेें, साथ ही, इसे 
रिसाइकलिगं करने हेत ुकिसी उचित सगं्राहक सवुिधा को ही सौौंपा जाना चाहिए। इनके समुचित 
निपटारे एवं रिसाइकलिगं करने से प्राकृतिक ससंाधनोों, मानव स््ववास््थ््य एवं वातावरण की सुरक्षा 
मेें मदद मिलती है। इस उत््पपाद के निपटारे एवं रिसाइकलिगं पर अतिरिक््त जानकारी हेत ुअपने 
स््थथानीय नगर निगम, निपटारा सेवा, या उस दकुान का सपंर््क  करेें जहां से आपने इसे खरीदा था।

उत््पपादन की तारीख: सीरियल नंबर मेें आठवाँ अकं निर््ममाण का वर््ष इंगित करता है; "2" 2012 या 2022 है।
चीन के आयातक: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, 
Shanghai 201100
यरूोपीय सघं के आयातक: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
मेक््ससिको के आयातक: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 
11000 México, D.F. सर््वविस या आयातक सबंंधी जानकारी के लिए, +5255 (5202) 3545 पर कॉल करेें।
ताइवान के आयातक: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan। 
फ़़ोन नंबर: +886-2-2514 7676
यकेू के आयातक: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Bose Corporation मखु््ययालय: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar और Videobar ये दोनोों Bose Corporation के ट्रेडमार््क  हैैं। अन््य सभी ट्रेडमार््क  सबंंधित 
स््ववामियोों की सपंत््तति हैैं। ©2022 Bose Corporation। बिना अग्रिम लिखित अनमुति के इस कार््य के किसी भी 
अशं का पनुरुत््पपादन, परिवर््तन, वितरण या अन््यथा कोई उपयोग नहीं किया जा सकता है।

वॉरंटी जानकारी यह उत््पपाद Bose की सीमित वारंटी द््ववारा कवर किया गया है।  
वॉरंटी के विवरण के लिए PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty पर जाएं।

Р УС С К И Й
Внимательно прочтите и сохраните все инструкции по технике безопасности.
Этот соединительный кабель не одобрен настенного монтажа. Монтаж всех устройств Bose необходимо проводить в соответствии 
с местными, региональными, федеральными и отраслевыми нормативными требованиями. Проверьте местные строительные 
нормы и правила, чтобы выяснить соответствующий тип проводов и кабелей для настенного монтажа.

Нормативная информация
Данный продукт соответствует всем применимым требованиям директивы ЕС. Полный текст декларации 
соответствия см. по адресу: PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance.

Данное устройство соответствует всем действующим регламентам по электромагнитной совместимости 
технических средств 2016 г., а также всем другим применимым нормативным требованиям, действующим в 
Великобритании. Полный текст декларации соответствия см. на сайте PRO.BOSE.COM/Compliance

Этот символ означает, что устройство запрещается утилизировать с бытовыми отходами, его необходимо 
передать в соответствующий сборочный пункт для переработки. Надлежащая утилизация и переработка 
помогает защитить природные ресурсы, здоровье людей и окружающую среду. Дополнительные сведения об 
утилизации и переработке данного устройства можно получить в местной администрации, службе утилизации 
или в магазине, где устройство было приобретено.

Дата производства: восьмая цифра серийного номера означает год изготовления: 2 означает 2012 или 2022 год.
Импортер в Китае: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Level 6, Tower D, No. 2337 Gudai Rd. Minhang District, 
Shanghai 201100
Импортер в ЕС: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, Нидерланды
Импортер в Мексике: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 
Для получения информации об обслуживании или импортере позвоните по телефону +5255 (5202) 3545.
Импортер в Тайване: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Тайвань.  
Номер телефона: +886-2-2514 7676
Импортер в Великобритании: Bose Limited, Bose House, Quayside Chatham Maritime, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4QZ, United Kingdom
Штаб-квартира корпорации Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, Bose Videobar и Videobar являются товарными знаками корпорации Bose Corporation. Все остальные товарные знаки 
являются собственностью соответствующих владельцев. © 2022, Bose Corporation. Запрещается воспроизводить, изменять, 
распространять или использовать иным способом любые части этого документа без предварительного письменного 
разрешения.

Информация о гарантии Для продукта предоставляется ограниченная гарантия от Bose.  
Подробную информацию по гарантии см. на PRO.BOSE.COM/Warranty.
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